
King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/20/2026 -  Date To:  3/20/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Ballinger, Kristin
Event Date:  03/20/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

1 9:30AM 24-1-00677-6 BLACKWELL, 
DON W

11992065
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-4 PENALTY TAYLOR, IVY M. LUKK, MIKK O. assault 4 
w/sexual 
motivation

1



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/20/2026 -  Date To:  3/20/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Flevaris, Taki
Event Date:  03/20/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

2 1:00PM 25-1-06138-4 CAJOCSON, 
JUNEL SUICO

11978252
CCN:

 IN ASSAULT-2 DEADLY 
WEAPON
VEHICULAR ASSAULT-
RECKLESS
TAKE VEHICLE W/O 
PERMISSION-2
ATTEMPT TO ELUDE POLICE 
VEHICLE
TAKE VEHICLE W/O 
PERMISSION-2

PHILLIPS, 
JENNIFER L.

NICASTRO, 
GRAHAM

Assault 2; 
TMVWOP 2 
x 2; Att. to 
Elude

3 1:00PM 24-1-04113-0 MIHELICH, 
TRISTAN 
RICHARD

10028015
CCN:

 IN CHILD MOLESTATION-2

CHILD MOLESTATION-2

CHILD MOLESTATION-2

CHILD MOLESTATION-2

OLSON, ROBIN 
V.

MANGONE, 
ROBERT
DRAKE, JASON 
S.

Child 
Molestatio
n 2 x 4 - DV

2



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/20/2026 -  Date To:  3/20/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Hecklinger, Nikole
Event Date:  03/20/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

4 2:00PM 26-1-03225-1 SKINNER, ELIJA 
LAVELLE

11314691
CCN:

 IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION
OBSTRUCT LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

ELLEBY, 
VICTORIA

PORTER, GRACE 
J.
RUBENSON, 
NATHAN

Assault 4-
DV, 
Obstructin
g A Law 
Enforceme
nt

5 3:00PM 24-1-04928-9 CARR, JUSTIN 11993336
CCN:

Yes IN RAPE OF A CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE
RAPE OF A CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

RAJAN, NARESH 
A.

rape of 
child 1 x 2

3



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/20/2026 -  Date To:  3/20/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Liu, Kent
Event Date:  03/20/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

6 1:00PM 25-1-06252-6 FRAGOSO-
MORALES, LUIS

11990525
CCN:

Yes OUT SPA SCH ASSAULT-3 SUBSTANTIAL 
PAIN
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 3 -  
PHYSICAL DAMAGE
WEAPONS CAPABLE 
PRODUCING HARM

HOPPER, 
MADELINE K.

Assault 3; 
Malicious 
Mischief 3; 
Unlawful 
Display of a 
Weapon

7 1:00PM 25-1-06496-1 MARISCAL 
CASTILLO, JOSE 
MANUEL

11981930
CCN:

Yes IN VEHICULAR ASSAULT-DRIVE 
UND INFL

FREEDHEIM, 
AMY J.

FROST, 
MATTHEW S.

Vehicular 
Assault - 
DUI

8 1:00PM 25-1-06361-1 MOSES, ALLEN 
SAMUEL

11977721
CCN:

Yes IN VEHICULAR ASSAULT-DRIVE 
UND INFL
RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT

KOTLOWSKI, 
WALTER J.

vehicular 
assault-dui; 
reckless 
endangerm
ent

4



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/20/2026 -  Date To:  3/20/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Rampersad, Rania
Event Date:  03/20/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

9 1:00PM 25-1-06492-8 GARRISON, 
CORREY R

10632001
CCN:
1964484

 OUT HIT/RUN ACCIDENT-DEATH GODWIN, 
HANNAH R.

LUKK, MIKK O. hit & run 
death

10 2:00PM 24-1-03073-1 BUTCHER, 
DUSTIN AVERY

11966132
CCN:
1983527

 IN TAKE VEHICLE W/O 
PERMISSION-2

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA

MARTIN, 
COURTNEY L.

tmvwop 2

11 2:00PM 25-1-06436-7 BUTCHER, 
DUSTIN AVERY

11966132
CCN:
1983527

 IN ATTEMPT TO ELUDE POLICE 
VEHICLE

MARTIN, 
COURTNEY L.

att. to 
elude

5



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/20/2026 -  Date To:  3/20/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Ryan, Michael K.
Event Date:  03/20/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

12 1:00PM 25-1-03540-5 KHOSA, 
GURPREET

11990552
CCN:

Yes OUT PAN SCH ASSAULT-4 PENALTY HOUSAND, 
SABRINA K.

Assault 4 - 
DV

13 1:00PM 24-1-04287-0 MEDINA, 
RAINER RAUL

10600354
CCN:

Yes OUT HARASSMENT- CLASS C 
FELONY
FIREARM POSSESS 
UNLAWFUL 2ND DEGREE

PHILLIPS, 
JENNIFER L.

PETRENKO, 
BORIS

felony 
harassmen
t - DV; upfa 
2

14 2:00PM 25-1-01873-0 LEVERETTE, 
JUSTON PERRY

11988762
CCN:

Yes OUT ASSAULT-4 PENALTY BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L.

RAJAN, NARESH 
A.

Assault 4 - 
DV

6



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/20/2026 -  Date To:  3/20/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Wilson, Coreen
Event Date:  03/20/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

15 1:00PM 25-1-07440-1 MUNOZ 
MARTINEZ, 
FELIX

11990641
CCN:

 OUT SPA SCH ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

COMM W/MINOR-
IMMORAL PURPOSES

ITANI, WISSAM 
I.

assault 4 
w/sexual 
motivation

16 1:00PM 26-1-03224-2 SANTAMARIA, 
JACOB SHANE

11971178
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-4 PENALTY WELLS, 
THOMAS C.

Assault 4-
DV

17 1:00PM 24-1-01148-6 VAN NUS, 
MICHAEL

11982955
CCN:

 IN CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST 
DEGREE
CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST 
DEGREE
CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST 
DEGREE
CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST 
DEGREE

TAYLOR, IVY M. RAJAN, NARESH 
A.

child 
molestatio
n 1 x 3

18 2:00PM 26-1-03237-4 GOMEZ, 
CARLOS 
JEOVANNY

11993447
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION
ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L.

VAZQUEZ-
DAVIS, 
MONIQUE S.

assault 4 - 
DV

19 2:00PM 26-1-03215-3 LLONTOP 
MARAPARA, 
FRANKLIN 
KENIDI

11993044
CCN:

 OUT SPA SCH ASSAULT-3 SUBSTANTIAL 
PAIN
HARASSMENT- CLASS C 
FELONY

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L.

BEHAR, 
BRIANNA M.

assault 3 - 
DV

7



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/20/2026 -  Date To:  3/20/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Wilson, Coreen
Event Date:  03/20/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

20 2:00PM 26-1-03240-4 PEASE, LINDSAY 
TAYLOR

11992651
CCN:

 OUT PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION

SCHUMACHER, 
REBECCA B.

mvnco - dV

21 3:00PM 25-1-07851-1 JOHNSON, 
DIMIKO KELLY

10454861
CCN:
1781239

 IN THEFT OF A FIREARM

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND DEGREE
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L.

VAZQUEZ-
DAVIS, 
MONIQUE S.

upfa 2; 
mvnco - dV

22 3:00PM 25-1-04624-5 MARTIN, 
CEDRIC

10523116
CCN:
1850466

 OUT PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION
PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION

WILLIAMS, 
COLBY L.

mvnco - dv 
x 2

23 3:00PM 24-1-03969-1 MENDOZA 
PARAMO, 
JOAQUIN 
PARAMO

10225786
CCN:

 OUT SPA SCH ASSAULT-4 PENALTY TAYLOR, IVY M. LUKK, MIKK O.

FROST, 
MATTHEW S.

Assault 
4/Sexual 
Motivation

8


